
California 
Fair Political 
Practices Commission 

July 30, 1986 

Michael W. McBeth, President 
Woodside Neighborhood Association 
2233 Ridgecrest Way 
pittsburg, CA 94565 

Dear Mr. McBeth: 

Re: Your Request for Advice 
Our File No. I-86-233 

Thank you for your request for advice on behalf of the 
Woodside Neighborhood Association regarding the conflict of 
interest provisions of the Political Reform Act (the "Act").11 

The Commission is unable to render formal written advice to 
you regarding supervisor Schroeder's obligations under the 
Act. section 83114 authorizes the Commission to provide 
written advice to any person concerning his or her duties under 
the Act. Formal written advice may be requested only by the 
person whose duties under the Act are in question or by that 
person's authorized representative (See, 2 Cal. Adm. Code 
Section 18329(b) (8) (B), copy enclosed.) 

I have enclosed a Guide to the Political Reform Act which 
may assist you in any future inquiries regarding the conflict 
of interest law for public officials. If you believe that a 
public official has already violated a provision of the Act, 
you may wish to file a complaint with the Commission's 
Enforcement Division (forms enclosed) or the local District 
Attorney's office •. 

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please 
contact me at (916) 322-5901. 

KED:DL:plh 
Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

/·'2 /, ~.,-. 1ar ~ [' r l~~-'f./~ 
Kathryn E. Donovan 
Counsel 
Legal Division 

11 Government Code sections 81000-91015. All statutory 
references are to the Government Code unless otherwise 
indicated. 
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